Queensland – Transmission

Roma (Wallumbilla) to Brisbane

	Pipeline
Licence
	Location/Route
	Operator
	Length
(km)
	Pipe Diameter
(mm) 

	Qld:PPL2
	Roma (Wallumbilla) to Brisbane 
	ATP Petroleum Pipelines Ltd
	436
2

404
	250
200

406*

	Qld:PPL744
	Peat Lateral: Arubial to Scotia via Woodroyd
	APT Petroleum Pipelines Ltd
	121
	250


*The Wallumbilla to Brisbane pipeline is a looped pipeline. 

The 250mm pipeline is from Wallumbilla to Murrarie. The 200mm pipeline is from Murrarie to Gibson island.

The 406mm pipeline is from Wallumbilla to Swanbank.

Qld=Pipeline Licence issued under the Petroleum Act 1923 (Qld)
Qld2=A Mining Lease under the Minerals Resources Act 1989 (Qld)
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